

Signatory of:



November 7, 2023 Marunouchi Capital Inc.

Marunouchi Capital has become a PRI signatory

Marunouchi Capital Inc. ("MCAP", "we") has become a PRI signatory of PRI (Principles for Responsible Investment) on October 31, 2023.

We recognized the impact of ESG issues on the corporate value of our portfolio companies and our investment performance and have developed and will continue to develop them into sustainable and competitive companies that deliver long-term benefits to society.

By becoming a PRI signatory, we wish to reaffirm our continuous commitment to be responsible for a sustainable society and will fulfill our fiduciary responsibilities to our investors as well as meet the expectations of our stakeholders.

Contact

6F Kokusai Building, 3-1-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005, Japan Marunouchi Capital Inc. Administration Team Kazuhiko Irie, Senior Director, Tel: +81 (0)3 6212 6400

About MCAP

Representative: Masanobu Fujita, President & CEOCapital: JPY 250 millionShareholder: Mitsubishi Corporation 100%Headquarters: 6F Kokusai Building, 3-1-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005, JapanMain Operations: Investment and asset management, investment advisory services

End